			12-03	-2002		
	́́́́н∕∪ FORM PTO-1595 -	(Rev. 4/00)	10230			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Commissioner for Patents . Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
	1. Name of Conve	ying Party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Par	ty(ies):
	Martin Alexander GROSZEK Christopher Edward DODSON Cornelis Wilhelmus NOTEBAART Hubertus Petrus Maria OUDENHOVEN		r	Name:	MORTIME	R TECHNOLOGY LTD.
				Internal Address:		
		nal names of conveying parties	attached	Street Address:	Ferndale C	ourt, West End Road
	3. Nature of Conv	-				
		7_74	.01	City, State, Zip:	Mortimer, Reading, Berkshire RG7	
		gnment 🛛 🔲 Merger curity Agreement 🖓 Change	of Name		3SY, Grea	-
	Execution Date: 8/2/02; 8/13/02; 8/20/02			🗆 Additional r	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.
	4. (A) Patent Appl	ication Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s	;):	
	10/110,763					
09/18/2002 03 FC:581		40.00 OP s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is:				
	Additional Numbers Attached					
	5. Name and Add Document Should	ress of Party to whom Correspondence be Mailed:	Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1
	Name:	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,38	2	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
	Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		⊠ Enclosed		
		625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	oor	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
				8. Deposit Account No		02-0200
					OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		chard E. Fichter	Richa	15 Filts	6	September 16, 2002
	I	e of Person Signing		Signature	~	Date
		Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, atta	chments and document	6	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin Alexander GROSZEK a citizen of Great Britain, and Christopher Edward DODSON a citizen of Great Britain, and Cornelis Wilhelmus NOTEBAART a citizen of The Netherlands, and Hubertus Petrus Maria OUDENHOVEN a citizen of The Netherlands respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A GASEOUS FUEL for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. filed ; per PCT/GB00/04106 filed 25 October 2000.

WHEREAS, MORTIMER TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and having offices at Ferndale Court, West End Road, Mortimer, Reading, Berkshire RG7 3SY ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

PATENT REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0413

13:59

FROM BOULT WADE TENNANT

- 2 -

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	M. June
(Mar	lin Alexander GROSZEK)
	V
Witness:	1.B.PERRY
Signature	J.B. Peny.
Name:	<i>V</i>
Address:	5 LEIGHFIEL)
	MORTIMER READING
	BOUKSHIRE RGT 3TT

Date: B AUGUST 2002

Witness:

Signature M.A.A.

Name: MAANDROD

Address: 5 HUNTE CLOSE

Hook

HANTS ROZI 95J

PATENT REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0414 ••

- 3 -

,

(Christopher Edward DODSON)

Date: 2 August 2002

	\bigcap
Witness:	
Signature	The
Name:	Bob haughli-
Address:	468 LAXESHORE RDEAST
	OAKVILLE
	ONTARIO LEJIKO

Witness:	
Signature	Maggiet-
	MAGGIE LAU
Address:	350 QUEENS QUAL WEST, 306.
	TORONTO, ON
	MSV 3A7

.

- 4 -

Ļ the-

Date: 20.08.2002

(Cornelis Wilhelmus NOTEBAART)

Witness:	17
Signature	Unfrink
Name:	V.A. HURICH
Address:	V. Wassener way 7
	6862 ZC Oostuberk
	The Detherlands

Witness:	' ALLAS
Signature	CEUMA. Done
Name:	PVKok-Tack
Address:	Schuttenspace 57
X	Bob EV Heelsum
	The Netherlands

- 5 -

(Hubertus Petrus Maria OUDENHOVEN)

Date: 13-08-2002

Witness:	
Signature	Auge
Name:	J.A. Bruggeman
Address:	Warende 3g
	7621 GW Borne
	Nederland

Witness:	
Signature	At man
Name:	M.O. Empel
Address:	Theakry
	your 2.B Almelo
	Nederlad

TOTAL P.11

PATENT REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 09/16/2002